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PUTSiEH&XlV ^̂  South Main Street 
Akron. OHQ 4430B 

33O-3a4-4S30 
Kathy J . iKtjlich Pajt; 330-3^4-3875 
Senior Attorney 

Via Federal Express 
And Facumile (614-466-0313) 

June 18.2008 

Ms. kenec J. Jenkins 
Diiecior, Adminisuation Department 
Secretary to the Commission " ^ 
Docketing Division ^—-
The Huhhc Unlities Comniission of Ohio ^— 
1 SO EabL Broad Su-cct O 
Columbus. OH 43215-3793 O 

Dear Ms Jenldns: 

Kc: Answer of The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company, Motion to 
DisrnisSt and Memorandum in Support of Motion io Dismiss 
Case No. 08-662-EL-CSS 

Enclosed foi tiling, please find the original and twelve (12) copies of ihe 
/\ii\)\L'r of ihe Cleveland EUanc lUununuiing Company, Motion to Dismiss, and 
Memorwulitin }n Support of Motion to Dismiss regarding the above-referenced case. 
Please file [he enclosed, limc-siamping the two exiva.s and letuming Uiem lo [he 
undersigned in ihe enclosed envelope. 

Thank you for your assistance in this mauer. Please contact me if you 
have any qLicstions concerning this matter. 
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Very truly yours, y ^ 

/ , 

This i s t o c e r t i f y t h a t t he images appearing a re an 
l^j^o ecc?urat(2 and conjol̂ ît© reprodiiction of a ca^a f i l a 
Enclosures docmaent de l i ig rad in tbe regular cour^se c | ba^inees. 

Technician Sf/^ ^Date Frocessad ( ^ j f ^ ' / O ^ 

cc: Piii'ties of Record 
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BEFORE THE 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

Marcus A. Fields 

Complainant. 

^s. 
CASE NO. 08-662-EL-CSS 

The Cleveland Electric 
Illuminating Company 

Respondem. 

ANSWER OF THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY 

Rcspondenl, The Cleveland Eleclnc Illuminating Company ("CEI" or "Company") 

submits Its Answer to the Complaint filed m the instant action and says that: 

I ii i.s a public utility, as defined by §4905.03(A){4), O.R.C. and is duly 

organized and existing under the laws of ihe State of Ohio. 

2. h has at all times acted in accordance with iis Tariff, PUCO No. 13, on file 

with the Public Utiluies Commission of Ohio, as well as all rules and 

regulations as promulgated by the Public Utilities Commission of Ohio, ihc 

laws existing m the Stale ol Ohio, and accepted standards and praciices m the 

electric utility industry. 

3 It denies for lack of infonnation or belief as to the truth of the allegations 

(regarding Complainant's contact information) sec forth in ihe first 

unnumbered paragraph on page 1 of ihc Complaint 

6U168 vl 
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4. AS for the allegations set forth in unnumbered paragraph 2 on page 1 of the 

Complaint, ii admits thai the service address on record for Account No. 

110023516021 and Account No. 110023636944 is 10660 Carnegie Avenue, 

Cleveland, Ohio 44106, and further avers thai the customer of record is 

Cleveland JCC/ATSI as indicated on the attachments to the Complaint. 

5. With regards to the allegations set forth in unnumbered paragraph 3 on page i 

of the Complaint, it admits thai Complamanc, Marcus A. Fields, is a customer 

of the llluminaiing Company and further avers that the address at which he is 

a customer is not 10660 CaiTiegie Avenue. It denies that the billing statement 

that Complainant references in the Complaint provides evidence as to the fact 

that he IS a customer of the Company as Complainant*s name appears 

novyhcrc on any of the attachments, and further avers that the cuulomcrs of 

record included on said aliachmcnts are Cleveland JCC/ATSI and MRN Ltd. 

It denies that the other active accounts also attached to the Complaint are 

active accounts of the Complainant, Mr. Marcus A. Fields, and further avers 

that as of the date of this filing according to Company records, these are 

accounts of MRN Limited and that at least two of these accounts have 

arrearages totaling over .*f9,600; seven of these accounts have late payment 

charges applied for at least one month in the past year; two accounts were 

given disconnect notices for non-payment within the last yeai'; and one 

account is cuiTcnily under a disconnect notice unless a payment of more than 

$2,000 IS received by July 3, 2008. 

6. With regard to the allegations set forth in unnumbered paiagi'aph 4 on page 1 

of the Complaint, it admits that a security deposit of approximately $13»000 

(jQKiH 



^18^0J_ 15:38 FAX 330 384 3875 FIRSTENERGY LEGAL ©005 

was onginaJly requested based on a standard Company formula and that said 

amount was subsequently reduced to approximately $9,000 based on lower 

Lisage in more cunent months chat reduced the overall average for purposes of 

The fcmuila, but denies for lack of intonmtion or belief as to the truth of the 

other allegations set forth in said paragraph. 

7. Il dciijess that the amount of the deposit is unreasonable and denies for lack of 

infonnation or heiicf as to the uuth of all other allegations set forth in 

unnumbered paragraph 5 on page 1 of the Complaint. 

8. With regard to unnumbered paragraph 6 on ihe bottom of unnumbered page i 

and carrying over to unnumbered page 2 of the Complaint, the attached billmg 

statements speak for ihemselves and accordingly no response is necessary. 

9. It denies any other allegations oflhe Complaint not otherwise addressed. 

FIRST DEFIJ:NS£ 

10. CEI has at all limes acted in accordance with iti; Tanff. PUCO No. 13, on file 

wiih the Pubhc Utilities Commission of Ohio, a.s well as ali rules and 

regulations as promulgated by the Public Utilities Conamission of Ohio, the 

laws existing in the State of Ohio, and accepted standards and practices in the 

electric utility industry. 

SECOND DisreNSE 

U- As an employee of tlie customer being asked to pay the deposit at issue in this 

matter, Mr Fields lacks the necessary standing to maintain this action as the 

Complainant on behalf of his employer. 

ftOloS^I 
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THIRD DEFENSE 

12. Mr. Fields is representing his employer, an Ohio hinited partnership, which is 

a separate legal entuy. Therefore, Mr. Fields is not api^earing iti propria 

persona as required by Rule 4901-1-08 of the Ohio Administrative Code. 

FOURTH DEFENSE 

13. As a non-attorney attempting to represent a third party, Mr. Fields is engaging 

in the unauthorized practice of law. 

WHEREFORE having fully answered the Complami and for the reasons more fully 

discussed in the Motion to Dismiss that is being filed in this docket concuneni with 

this Answer, Respondent, The Cleveland Eleclnc Illuminating Company, respectfully 

requests that this mailer be dismissed 

Respectfully submitted. 

K<^u:y 
Kathy J. Kolich (Reg. No. 0038855) 
Senior Attomey 
FirstEnergy Service Company 
76 South Main Street 
Akron, Ohio 44308 
Phone: 330-384-4580 
Fax: 330-384-3S75 

On behalf of The Cleveland Electnc 
Illuminaimg Company 

- 4 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

THIS IS TO CERTIFY chat a copy of the foregoing Answer was served upon 
Mr. Marcus A. Fields. P.O. Box 14100. Cleveland OH 44114, by regular U.S. Mail, 
postage prepaid, and by electronic mail at nifields^mmltd.com this 18'̂  day of June, 
2008 

j^^yfi<cAy^ 
Kathy L Kolich, Esq. 

- 5 -
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BEFORE THE 
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO 

Marcus A. Fields ) 
) 

Complainant, ) 

^s ) CASE NO. 08662-EL CSS 

) 
The Cleveland Electric ) 

Illuminating Company ) 
) 

Respondent ) 

THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY\S 
MOTION TO DISMISS 

Respondent, The Cleveland Eleclnc llluminaiing Company, moves thi.s honorable 

Commission, pursuant tc O.A.C. Rule 490M-I2. to dismiss the Complaim filed m the 

above referenced inatier. As more fully discuiiscd m the auachcd Memorandum in 

Support, the Complainant (i) lacks the necessary standing to maintain the instant action; 

(il) IS a non-aiiomcy nol appearing //? propria persona as required by Section 4901-1-

08(A) of the Ohio Administrative Code; and (iii) as a non-attorney attempting lo 

represenl a ihird party, is engaged in the unauthorized practice of law. Accordingly. 

Respondent asks that the instant action be dismissed. 

Respectfully submitted, y ^ ^ 

Kathy J. Kolith (0038855) 
Senior Attomey 
FirstEnergy Corp. 
76 South Mam Street 
Akron, Ohio 44308 
Phone: (330)384-4580 
Fax: (330)384-3875 
kj kolich ^tu'srenerjjycorp.cQm 

On behalf of The Cleveland Electric 
Illuminating Company 

OOir.Tvt -1 
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MEMEORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF THE 
CLEVELAND ELECTRIC ILLUMINATING COMPANY'S 

MOTION TO DISMISS 

L INTRODUCTION 

On or about June 3. 2008 Complainani, Marcus A. Fields, an individual, filed a 

complaint against The Cleveland Eleclnc Illuminating Company ('CEI" or "Company"), 

complaining about the amount of the î ecurity deposit that his employer, MRN Limited 

Partnership, was askcd to pay before service al 10660 Camegic Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 

44106 CTiemises") was transfened into the partnership's name. (Complaint, 

unnumbered paragraph 4, page 1.) According to the Complaint at unnumbered Paragraph 

4 on pa^e 1. along wiih the prior electric bills attached to the Complaint, a tenant, 

Cleveland JCC/ATSI was the customer of record at the Premises prior to the request lo 

transfer service. As indicated in the .same paragraph of the Complaint, Complainani. 

Marcus A. Fields, is filing this Complaim in his "capacity as accountant to the building's 

owner." Mr. Fields signed tbe complaint as "Staff Account[ant]" at MRN Linuted 

Partnership (last unnumbered page of Complaint.) As more fully discussed below, 

issue?! involving the security deposit are between the Company and the biuldiagVs owner, 

which appears lo be MRN Limited Partnership. Therefore, Mr Fields, as Complainant. 

has no sijpdmg to mi/intam this action Moreover, as a non-aiiomcy^ allowing Mi". Fields 

10 repre.seni his employer in tins action will violate Section 4901-1-08 of the Ohio 

Administrative Code and aid Mr. Fields in the unauthorized practice of law. 

Accordingly, CEI aslcs tha: this miater be dismissed. 

OOU.Tvl 
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IL ARGUMENT 

1 Complainant Lacks Standing to Maintain this Complaints 

Based on the allegations set forth in ihe Complaint, the owner of the building 

apparently is MRN Limited Paiinership. According to the Ohio Secretary of State 

records, (attached Exhibit A), MRN Limited Partnership is an Ohio limited pailnership. 

According to these same records, Mr. Fields is not a general partner, nor did he indicate 

hi.s status as a limited partner in this business. (See pages 5, 11, 17 of Exhibit A; see 

generally Complaint.) As discussed below, Mr. Fields cannot demonstrate that he is the 

real parly in interest, that he is a party to Ihe contract for electric service or that he ^vill 

incur an injury m fact from the requirement that his employer must make a deposit before 

service is transferred into his employer's name. Thus Mr. Fields lacks the standing 

necessary to maintain this action. 

In State ex rei Jones v, Smter (1998), 84 Ohio St. 3d 70, 77, the Ohio Supreme 

Court indicated that a party lacks standing if that pany is nol the real party in mterest 

And in Grant Tlioniron v. Windsor House, Inc. (1991), 57 Ohio Si. 3d 158, 161, the 

Coun held thai '"[o]nly a pany to a contract or an intended third parly beneficiary of a 

contract may bring an action on a contract in Ohio." And finally, in Siaie Ex Rei 

Consumers League of Ohio v. Ratchford, 8 Ohio App. 3d 420. 424 (10̂ ^ Dist., 1982), the 

court indicated that: 

Standing requires demonstration of a concrete injury in fact, rather than an 
ah.straci or suspected injuiy. Demonstration of injury in fact is hmiied to those 
situations where an individual can show he has suffered or will suffer a specific 
mjury, even it slight, from the challenged action or inaction, and that this injury is 
likely to be redressed if ihe court invalidates the action or inaction. [See also 
Boras v. CEI, PUCO Case No. 05-1281-EL-CSS, (Apr 25. 2007 Order at 3) (A 
"complainant has standing lo bring a complaint where he is an Ohio customer or 

O O l C ' ^ v I _ •> . 
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co}'i$umQr of services provided by an Ohio uiihty and where he is dn^ctly affected 
by the alleged unreasonable activity ")] 

In the iniiiant action. Mi*. Fields is an employee of the customer seeking to have 

service transfeired into its name. Thi.s employer is an Ohio limited partnership. It is this 

partnership that must pay the deposit, not Mr. Fields. Therefore, he is not the real party 

in uiteiesi, he is not a pany to ihe electric service contract in question and he cannot 

demonstrate tiiat he will incur an injury in fact if his employer pays the deposit- Indeed, 

Mr. Fields will suffer no direct haun from CET's activities regardless of whether a deposit 

IS paid, or the amount thereof and thus lacks the necessary standing to maintain this 

action. 

2. To Allow Complainant to Mainum this Action Will Violate O.A.C. Rule 
490l-l-OS(A). 

Rule 4901-1-08(A) of the Ohio Administrative Code provides in pertinent part 

thai "each party not appeiirmg in propria persona shall be reprcscmed by an attomey-ai-

law authorized to practice before the courts of this state." (italics in originai.) Mr. Fields 

has indicated that he is employed as an accountant of the building owner. Nowhere in the 

Complaini has he stated that he is a member of the Ohio bar. Moreover, there is no 

record of Mv. Fields being licensed in the State ot Ohio as an attorney. Inasmuch as the 

limited partncrshij) is a separate entity and Mr. Fields' relationship appears to be limited 

to rhai ol employee, Mr. Fields oi ki.\ capacity as Cornptainant in ihis proceeding would 

no[ be appeanng in propria persona, thus violaung O.A.C Rule 4901-I-OS. 

(ill167 vl 
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3. To Allow Complainant to Maintain this Action Would Violate the Ohio 
Code of Professional Responsibility that Prohibits Assistance in the 
Unauthorized Practice of Law in Ohio. 

Disciplinary Rule DR 3-l01(A) of the Ohio Code of Professional Responsibility 

expressly prohibits a lawyer fixim aiding a non-lawyer in the unauthorized practice of 

law While there is no clear cut dcfinilion of the '̂practice of law", Ethical Consideration 

EC 3-5 in the Ohio Code of Professional Responsibility states: 

U is neither necessary nor desirable to attempt the formulation of a single, 
specific definition of what constitutes the practice of law. Functionally, 
the practice of law relates to the rendition of services for others that call 
for the professional judgment of a lawyer. Tlie essence of the professional 
judgment of the lawyer is his educated ability to relate the general body 
and philosophy of law to a specific legal problem of a client; and thus, the 
public interest will be better served if only lawyers arc pennjtied to act in 
matters involving professional judgment. 

Clearly the preparation of a formal complaint and the signing of a pleading 

constitutes the practice of law, as does the requisite analysis of the portions of the Ohio 

Administrative Code that govern the subject matter of this aciion (securily deposits). 

Moreover, if there is to be a truly legitimate discussion of settlement in any prehearing 

conference, the representative for the building owner (who is the real party in interest), 

must have a through understanding of the applicable regulations at issue and be able to 

apply legal principles to the facts surrounding this mailer. And finally, if no settlement 

can be reached, a procedural schedule will have to be established. Surely the preparation 

foi an evidentiary hearing constitutes the practice of law, thus requiring the presence of 

the attomey who will participate in the heanng in order to eRiablish such schedule. As a 

' A:, mclicaied on attiithcci Exhibii A. when the owner ot Ihc building is in need of legal services, ihcy hire 
an atUimcy which, ill the case uf ihd filing ot Ihcir partnership documents, was Beneach Friedlander. A 
lehUively tiirge firm. {S ê pages I, 7 and 12 oflExhibir A. Secalso generally www.blc;i.coiii 

60167 vl 
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non-attorney who drafted and signed the pleading, and who is attempting to represent a 

ihiid ptu'iy in a legal proceeding, Mr Fields has already engaged in the unauthorized 

practice of law. To allow him to continue places any attorney involved in this mauer at 

risk of violating Disciplinary Rule 3-IOl(A). 

Iii. CONCLUSION 

In sum, Complainant, Mr. Marcus A. Fields, has not been requested to make a 

deposit; his employer, MRN Limited Partnership, has. Mr. Fields is not the real party in 

mterest and cannot show direct harm and, ihercfore, Mr. Fields lacks the standing 

necessary to maintain this Complaint. To allow this complaint to proceed not only would 

violate Rule 49014-08(A), but it would also force this attomey, as well as any other 

aitomeys at the Commission involved in ihis proceeding lo be part of the unauthorized 

practice oflaw, which violates Disciplinary RuleDR 3-i0i(A). In light of the foregoing, 

Reiipondent, The Cleveland Electric Tlluminntins Company, respectfully asks that this 

Complaint be dismiŝ scd. 

Respectfully submitted, 

Kathy J. Kohch (0038855) 
Senior Attorney 
FirslEnergy Corp. 
76 Souih Main Street 
Akron, Ohio 44308 
Phone: (330) 384-4580 
Fa^: (330)384-3875 
kiknlich@firstenergvcorp.com 
On behalf of The Cleveland Electnc 

Illuminatmg Company 

60167vl 
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CERTIFICATE QF SERVICE 

THiS IS TO CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing Motion to Dismiss and 
/elated Memorandum in Support of The Cleveland Electric Illuminating Company was 
served upon Mr. Marcus A. Fields, P.O. Box 14100. Cleveland OH 44114. by regular 
U.S Mail, postage prepaid, and by eleclronic mail at mfields@mrnltd.com this IS'̂ ' day 
of June. 200S. 

Kathy J. Kolich ~ ~ 

&0107 vl 
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OHIO SECRETARY OF 5TAT£ 
PROCESSli lG S TATEME JT 
0 W 2 7 / 9 i 

CORPORATION; 

MRN L IMITED PARrN'£RSHl5 

@]015 

05026-1678 
DOCUMENT NUM3E 

CHA^^zR NUMBER: 892130 
ROL. AND FRAME: 5 0 2 6 - 1 6 7 8 

CODE 

CLP 

FEE 

NO FEE 

07C5"G 

RETURM T O : OEUESCH,FS IGDLANOE^/COPLAN ET AL 
t^Xj \ fl D U L - C 
?on D J O L : : SQ / J 2 3 0 0 

TOTAL : 

0213 
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Doc ID --> 5026_1678 _£/hiLhJ_,̂  Qâ tN̂ ^ o£-6î 2 t i e s i 
i*Jlr^o-Iu; 

The State of Ohio 
Bob Taft 

Secretary of State 

fl92i30 

^Certificate^ 
U b hereby ccnilicd Wâ  Ŵ  ^ccteiary of Suic of OUio hsK custody of Lhc Records of Inrorporatioki and MisccUancout 

Fklings; Etuc u\d records iho^ ihc fjlin; 3nJ r^rordiof of' CLP 

MN Lirurro punMtdSHip 

United Static of Atuerica 
Stale uf Ohio 

Offict uf rhc Srtrciary of S u r e 

of: 

ftectirdcd OQ Roil S026 al Fromc 16tJD of 

Ihe Ri!eo/ds of locfirfiOtatioD and Mttccllikocous FiUngs. 

WituBst a y baAd «ad Uu KAI or the Secretary of SUto si 

CoiUBibiu. Obio, Uu3 STH diy of JAN 

A D . 19 95 . 

Bob Taft ' 
Secretary of State 

Page 2 
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Doc ID "> 5026 1678 

FIRSTENERGY LEGAL ©oiT 

OoOid-loSO 
f'ftachbed by 

EkA 1%K Stcrtwy of Swc 
10 £ul Brud SlXMi. 140) F)90r 
Coluaibtu, O^D 43266-0418 
Fonn CLP (iuij ISM) 

CEKTinCATE: OF U M m O ) PARTNEElSHff 

The undenigncd, desinng ic form i. limiiol pannership tn acconlutcc wich Otiis 
Kevised Code Chnptcr 17S2, do hcniby coxify aa follows: 

1. The najne of the limitfid partnenhjp shall be MRN iTwiTEO PAHTMERSMIP 

1. The address or ihe principal pUcc of busint&& of [he pannership ^haJl be: 

2^83 S.fvbroolt floaj 

U f g y r m t y Hul jghcs 

(nmi ud ftuabci) 

Onio 4U1B 

(ci;)-, vJUj!c or lowwht))^ dajat) ixiptoir) 

The r^me and add/us of ihe IJmiied pznncrthip's agc/it For service of pnxcu 
Ohio is: 

?A\il A. Karoo 2^63 Saybroak Road 

(UOMOI^gCDlJ (tfWeii 

Ohio 44118 

(crry, vtJiAgc or bjvrttfhip) [lip cede) 

Hic narae and business or rcsJdtuicc address of each GENERAL PARTTtfER is: 

N&fflc Address 

SEP E ih lb i c " A " ?ic,Achtd hcrcca 

(If insufficienl s p a a to cover this ittntf pUase aaach tuidaionoi shtet) 

Page 3 
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Doc ID "> 6026 1678 £^h*i'Lt3^0istj^_&s-j^^^^ c^^ 

o;:;02ti-i6si 
5. Tlic undersignod hctrby crniiy that this limited pamcnhip las bocn m exisienct 
sinctf April 10. 1991 , and ifta: ihis csjiificaii; u being filed solely to 

fdAte ar fUiiig 'viib couorj- rtcortier'i office) 

ccmply vith Ohio Rtviud Code Section n82.63CA)(l). 

Tlie rortgoixic Uaa 5 is to b« completed, aad is applicable O r ^ Y IF ibe subjea 
UcuLed parlbenbip «fa5 ID existence prior to July I. 1994. if oat appUcabki please 
wsen "N/A^ in ibc blaak designated for ibe pre^«icisiiDC dale. 

6, Other provisions (optionai): 

flf insufficient space Jbr adduioruxl pro^ions, please attach a separare sheer) 

EN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused ihjs Ccnificace to be execaied this 
?<^ ciay of December , 19 9^ . 

Scr Sijtnatute PtfRfe accachcd hereto __^ , .„ 

DVSlRUCnONS 

oddauiMj siMaeUimi 

1. Punuiini u> ORC 1782.02, the nzme of tht Umibed putnenhip must include the words 
"Limiicd Pannership', 'L.P." , "Limiitd", or ' U d . ' , and shall NOT ooniain Ihe name of a 
limited panncr unless cither of ihe foUowing arc mie: 

a. tc is also the name of a general paroicr; 
b. Ihc busmen of the limited pannenhip had been carried on under 

Out name t>efoxc the admission of Uul liroilcd paitncr. 

2. Pursuani u) ORC ]782.0l(H}. a limiLed pannership must be crcaied by a minimum of 
two persons. The cenificaie must be signed by all General Partners. 

3. -If thj& certificate of Limited partnership is oeing filed solely to comply with ihc 
pnj^-isions of Ohio Revised Code Section J782,63(A)(1). Uicn no filing fee is rcquirtd. 

[Ohio Revised Code Section 1782,08] 

Page 4 
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General Panpcr^-

Richard D. Maroo, Trustee 
under Richard D. Maroo Living 
TnjSi dated September 21, 1991 

Judith S. Eigcnfcld, Trusiee 
under Judith 5 Eigeofeld Living 
Tnist dated September 21.1991 

Paul A. MaroQ, Tnjstee under 
Paul A. Maroo Living Trust 
dated Sepiembei 21. 1991 

Phyllis S. MaioQ, TniSiee under 
Phyllis S. Maion Living Trust 
dared Septrmber 21, I99l 

Address 

3315 Avalon Road 
Shaker Heights. Ohio 44120 

3315 Avalon Road 
Shaker Heights. Ohio 44120 

2433 Saybrook Road 
Uaiveisity Heights* Obio 441 Ifl 

2463 Saybrook Road 
Uoiversity Heights, Ohio 44118 

No-cobcr U 1M4 - IQlpm - £Hl 
CIV • inm.m - i««fl\i 

Pages 

® 
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Uj02f3-^ix-

MRN UMTIED FARTNERSHIP 

B.IW4^ -̂
Juiflith S. Eigcnfcldidrni^ee under 
mfiith S. Eigcnfeld LMng Trust 
dated September 21, l99), 
Ceoeral Parmer 

B v : l K f - i / ' C •C^-'^Cw-
PauJ / L Maron, Trvitec under 
Paul K M&ron Living Trust 
dated September 21, l99l. 
General Fanner 

Phyllis S. M^om Tiusiee imder 
Phyllis S. l ^ n Uviog Trust 
daied Scplember 21, 1991, 
General Panocr 

Richard D. Maxon, Trustee uader 
Richard D. Maron LKiog Trust 
dated September 21. 1991, 
General Fanner 

Page 6 
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iltiiliii 
O A T S ' 
0' . /22/2Dai 

DOCUMENT ID 
200102201550 

O £ S C R I P T l 0 N 
RESTATEC/LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 

[LPR) 

FILING 
10,00 

EXPED 
.00 

PENALTY 

.DO' 

CERT 

:.flo 
(»PY 

.00 

Receipt 
Tins is nat a bill. Please do not remit payment. 

BENESCH FRIEDLANDER 
88 E. BROAD STREET. SUITE 
ATTN: M DULIC 
COLUMBUS. OH 43215 

S T A T E OF O H I O 

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell 

892130 

Itishcreby ceitified:hai the Secreiaiy of Stole of Oluo has custody of tlw business records for 

M l ^ LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 

ajid, that said business i ecords show the filing arwl recording of: 

Docan^ent(s) 

RJESTATED/LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 

Uiiiicd SUITS of America 
SiiTi? of Ohio 

OfRcfc ofilie Secretary of Stale 

DocumemNo(s) 

200IQ2201S50 

Witness my hand and tltc acal of 
the Secretary of Stale al Columbus, 
Ohio this 4th diiy of Januiwy, A.D. 
7001. 

Ohio Secretary of State 
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^^v Prescribed by 
^ yjV\ ^ Kc»\fl«ij Blacicwtll, Sccrcujy of Staic 

30 East Broad Strxrct; Udi Floor Approved 
Columbus. Ohio 43266-041S ' " ^ " = 

^ ^ (December J 990) ^ « ^^° 

RESTATED 
CERTIFICATE; OF UMTTED PARTNERSHIP 

T^c undersigned do hereby ccrrify (hat the Certificaie of limiicd paitnciship of 
M?m. UNITED PATtTHERSHIl' .. ' ' 

bftarine xe^straDon ourabcj a92t3D ^ , is rcsuied as foUows: 

L The ramc of die Umjied paitncnhip shall t iejuw L I M I T E P PARTNERSHIP 

Tl;c address cf the principal place of business of the paimex^lp shall be: 

2000 Lee Road, Sulce 120 ; _ . _ 
(aneet u d owpbcr) 

CIfev.ilaad Help;hes Ohio &̂  U S ^ _ 
[ciiy, vUl*j;c or w-u« i ip ) (ONIC) <iip code) f̂, 

c ^ ':2. 
^ is> ir^ 

The najnc and addrcsi of ibe limited parmcrship's agcni for service of jw^^ess g^ '^,-r' 
Ohio is: ^ ^ ^ * 1 , 

r X 
P a u l A. H a r o n . 256ji7. B r y d c n Boaa "" _. " ;. 

(ojmc of •Btoti Cmrvet «ad otlnbcr) . ' 2 1 , .» , 

Dcachfc-nod O h i o A^.122 'n:' ^ ^ 

(cit>. village or wu>Bsbtp) (xip eo^O ^ ^ 

The b u n e and business or ruidcncc address of each GENERAL PARTNER is; 

Najne Addn:^ 

See Exh ib i t " A " accached h e r e t o . 

Uf instifjicietu spate ro co^er ihis itetn, pt<asc attach addiaatt^l sheet} 

Page 2 
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Doc ID -> 200102201550 j5ch th i tA^ CQJC AM̂  0^ U X J l C ^ 

5. Other prcisioru (optional): 

IN wrWESS > m j a ^ O F . the undersigned have caused this Restated Cciiificaic to be 
executed ihis ^^*^^dayof Oecp-mber 

3e& eignature oage arcjirh^^ h<^v»rn 

XNSTRUCnONS 

1. Pursuant to ORC 1782.02, the wrr^e of (he linuted partaership must include the words 
"Umiied Partneiship". " U P / . "Limited"', or "Ltd.". and shall NOT contain die 
name of a limited panncr uolcss either of the foUowins arc tnic: 

a. ll is also the name of a gcncial partner; 
b. the business of the limited panncxihip had been carried on under 

that nunc before che admission of that Umiced psxtner. 

2. Pursuant lo ORC 1782.0J(H), a limited paitncrstup must be created by a minimum of 
two persons. The r&siated ccrdficaic must be signed by all General Paruicrs. 

JOhio Revised Code Scciion 1782.09(F)1 

Page 3 
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OoCD - . .00102201550 £<A. U> ^ ^ ^ ^ ^ ' OS-^l^^'^~C^ 

,SI<;NATURE P A C E T O RE'̂ TATF.n ry^RTiyiCATE QF 
T nvflTFD PARt>;i;;][^<;tnFOF N^RN Ll£Mrnp;f> PARTNERSHIP 

MRN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 

Richifd D Maron, Trusiee under 
Richard 0 Maron Living Tiiist 
dated Scptcntbci 21.1991. General Partner 

hch S. Eigenf^, 'Prustee under 
Tudlth S Eigchfcld Living Trusr 
dated Scprember21.3 991. General Partner 

^kUM^& 
Paul A. Maron, Trustee under 
Paul A. Maron Living Trusi . 
dated September 2 i, 1991, General Partner 

By.. .cj-Orvvw^ 
Phyllis S. MaVon, Trustee'iindcr 
Phyllis S. Melon Living Tmst 
dated Scptember2l, 1991. General Parxner 

Page 4 
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£XHlBrT"A" 

N^mes and Addresses of General Partners: 

Richard D Maron, Tnjiice 
under Richard D. Maron Living. 
Trxist dati-d SepLcmber 21,1991 
3 J15 AvaloiiRoad 
Shaker Heighis. Ohio 44120 

Judiih S Eifienfeld, Trustee 
under Juditî  S, Eigeofeld Living . 
TRJSI dated September 21. 1991 
3315 Avalon Road 
Shaker Heights. OIlio 44120 

Paul A. Maion, Trustee under 
Paul A Maron Living Trust* 
dated September 21. 1991 
25447 Bryden Road 
Be&chwood, Oltio 44|22 

Phylli:̂  S Maron, Trxisiee under 
Phyllis S- Maron Living Trust 
daicd September 21, )99l 
25^47 B/ydcn Road 
Beachwood. Ohio 44122 

Pages 
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FIRSTENERGY LEGAL @|02d 

£thUtn, &i.t/\i>r o -̂̂ l,%-€t-'Oi_ 

iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 
•ATE. 
oi'no'i'OQi 

COCUî CNT 10 
20050R1001W 

U£5CRlPTION 
«ESTATED'LIMITeO PARTNERSHIP 
(LPR) 

FILINO 
SO 00 

EXPED 
.00 

PEMALrr 
00 

CEPT 
.00 

COPT 
5-00 

Receipt 
Wfii I) not a bitl. Plense do not remit pxynieiiL 

BENESCH FRIEDLANDER 
88 E. BROAD ST , SUITE 900 
JAMIE WILLIAMS 
COLUMBUS. OH 43215 

S T A T E OF O H I O 
C E R T I F I C A T E 

Ohio Secretary of State, J. KenDeth Blackwell 

892130 

It is hereby certified Hvnt the Sccrciary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for 

MRN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 

aiid. thai said business records show ih« filing and recording of. 

Doc'iinenKs) 

RESTATED/LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 

United Siaic^urAiiicnca 

OUKC pfihc Scctcury of Siait 

Document No(s): 

200506S00122 

WUitcss my hand an<l the seal of 
the Secretary of Stale at Columbus, 
Ohio this 25th day of Febmary, 
A.D 20f»5. 

Ohio Secretary of Stale 

Page 1 
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©027 

Pi«cribcdbyJ. Kenneth BlackwcU 
O W See/em:^ of^iafe 

Centnl Ohio. (6l< 4C6-3710 
Toll FnM l477.SOi-t^U£ (l-B77.7(S7.i<5J) 

Exptd l t t ttihi Form: i»>H<t D-I 

e-mail: buiBerv@s09 stais ah u i 

O Y « 
PO Box 1390 

CoKimous. OH ^3216 
Haoutni w iddiUdnd I K or I1IU-^ 

Ow 
PO BcHt 1D2S 
Coljfnbus. OH 4321ft 

Ceriiflcate of Amendment / Correction / Restated 
of Limited Partnership or Partnership Having Limited 

Liability or Disclaimer of General Partner Status 

(OomBstic or Foreign) 
Fiiing Fae $50.00 

THE UNDERSIGNED OEStRlN& TO FILE A 

(CHECt^ ONL Y T M £ APPPOPHtATE BQXtES) 

Th9 nam* o^tfie limited partno'Sft/p sftaH tw 

1-tPJi L l a l c e d P - i r t n e r s h l p 

Tt\9 Bddnif;' u( ih« principal place or business of tne piiKncrshifi shaH lia 

S29 E u c l i d Avenufc 
(street address) 

C leve , I f i i i d 
(dty. township, or wiilage) 

Mot-' f.a.BQKAadntsv$irmNar, 

Ohio 
(SUtA) 

i \) l-xT>nta Parmsnhip GomeGdc 

DfVne/Kfment [la/iPAi 

(3) Pannorahip having Limitfi»d Ljbl i l t i ' 

Q Oomasiic Q Foreign 

n Restated (ITB-PLU 

a ) Umlied Partnonhip Foreign 

Q Cofractfon { I M ^ C R I 

(HoMSWWCaunKy) 

wDCanwI l a l i on of Disclaimer 

of Ccnorai PartrenhiD S t a U 039-iM) 

CD/n0'ftr» * • OfffiwW infofmatlon In thii 

Name o( Partnership _ 

AcgJGlr^llon UQ 

Data Rcglsiered with 
Ohio Sacreiarv of St;jte 

ncdon far 0t0 fioir cltccKtff aoov* 1 

Mjyj T . i . l ced Parcncirshlp 

692130 
Original 

l / S / 9 5 ReolSlrallan Data 
(Dai>| 

i / 1 0 / 9 1 
(Oort) 

M*vau3 

Page 2 
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campttv rha MamuHQf, In (ftto ̂ vciien n li»t»t«if Is ch*e*«rf tn box (1). i fAmMdmwt te c 
Infwmnion tHat«fipiiu cent ,, . . 

(MelMd:ciMipl«WVl< 

Tha nama a t d fluwiaae or r«sid*»ica a d d « K or each GENERAL PARTNER Ja 
itf maatlehnt 9ac« ro co>«r out M>r,. fiiaaat anaefl adOHkmit m e w 

N^ma Addross ttan: f.o.»ar4Mn*,ms t n HOT mt^nV* . 

See Exhltilc "A" accacKed he re to . 

Oilier provision; (opUonal); 

|A fo taqn Limhed P»rtr\ttr&hip dooo henQy eaoify ihal iha foHoMng Gtatcmentcontstned m sstd nmitod panneiihip 
application for repialfaiion was false or macejfeto. and t^ai Wen siaiemont i» w be cerreaad as followa: 

Tho r?isfl or inaccurate itatamant is, 

Complf tw «•» i n f o m w e n In (fili- »acbQ/i JT Oojr ffl te chetkiU/. _ X " 

The con-ad or accurals tlalBmanl iJ-

(»,5,Ju(* i ^ ) i ; i - . .Md,Hf ty3ao i 

Page 3 
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ConipbM tfi* //tftwMMtfon Ht m§ svcrfon V Runrwf (a ehaciketf U>bog(^ n Carmoeloit Ja cAawfcad, oompM* A * 

Infafftl-fl/OQ Mat afipl 'n. 

Tne name o' û e parmcrsh'ip z^a\i be 

Phasd complete iha following appropnaie aectian (ailho' liam A or B): 

A. The acjdre^« oTma pa^inarsnip-s princ>pa( offioB m Ohio is: 

(sirefti :iddFaul N a f P.O. antMifMJM. f t Nor4ccapMU« 

.Ohio 
(q'ty. lownahlp. or i/iiiaOB) (&P coda) 

(If (h« p i r tnanh lp docs not nave a pri'ieipal oHIca In Oiilo, Ihen Ibm B and I t tm C must be contpMled) 

9 TTic 9ddr»38 o' the p j rwer^ ip ' t prinooai office (Non Ohio) 

(siraoi Bdo«ss> Mptaj RO. 0Mi«tf*M«a4iiMWorMcvnab, 

(ory, tQvvnship. or vill^ioe) {xiaia} (zip code) 

C. The name and st/dnss of a £Esruiary ̂ gmt {"or sarvKS of process I t Ohio s j x fot|oM«: 

(riBmeafer]*'*!) 

(«iro>t adCrau) MeM: P.O. D M ' M h w A l i n NOT jr«]»t*ViL 

.Obio 
[dry. Eownship, or viiiagei (t'P tuse) 

Ifihlf i» a Foreign Limited Liability PannepBhlp. pteaie Indicate ^aataiear^unsdtclion In which ll has twancrvsted: 

(Pleasa note, the sDove item mijst oni/ ba compleied If th« Partnership Having Limited Liability la a Foraijjn 
Partnersiiip Having LiinitBd Liab-liry.) 

The rigsincsiwtiicri iho p3'1ncn;Mpefisagiefi in a 

P«9*aor4 LwHa>^c4 MaviBlU 

Page 4 
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Coitf^tt Vf infanataon h7 ihh ^tei/on /t Dox (^ la entekfl- | 

ThQ d-̂ te Ihe CeniUcste of DiBdaimcr af General Partner StatuB in quasikin was Red an: 
(dale) 

The noma of ̂ e p^raon/aniity KfuntiRdtf in tho Certiflcale of Disd^^er ol fisncral Parmer Status filed en tr>e aaw 
referencfid in the line abovd Is 

MRlj L l t a t c e d P a g c o e r s h i p 
REQUIRED r ~ ^ 

MuaiDB auinandcated (aigned) By[: 
>u(honz9d R M t r a u n t s t i v B ? 

2/?.V0S_ 
by an authorized raprasertstlvu Aulhonzed R<ii)rauntstiva 
(See Inalfuctfdna) 

H.ich;i j-d D . H a r o n . . T n t s t e g _ 
IPrinl NwT«) 

under Richard P. H^ron living 

Date 

t r u s t dated Sapcember 21 . 1991. General Parcner 

J"^ Lth S. tlpfltiftgd,. TrUBdee under 

j i d i t h S. EiEWiEcld Living Trust dat .Bffliceid Living Trust dacod 

Sittifflber 21 . L99L, Ccnarai Par tner 

Paa<*a/-* LuiRflW(SAd:M3y»m 
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B^kyit^ -(hy^d^ tJS^s^^'^^css 

EXHIBIT "A^ 

>j.-une and AddrcH^ of Each General Pafmer: 

JuJitli S Eigenfeld. Tnistcc 
wtder Judith S Eipenfeld Living 
Trust dated Sepietnber 21.19&1 
629 Eudid Aveiiue 
Cleveland. Ohio 44114 

Richard D Maron, Trustee 
under Richard D. Maron Living 
TtVflt dated September 21. 1991 
629 Euclid Avenue 
Cleveland, Ohio 44114 

;n 1/2003; J M II ifM Ooc inoiW Vo I 
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